DMX CHANNELS Lumeri mini moving head 1.30

https://www.lumeri.nl/stage-light/moving-heads.html

9 channel mode
Channel

1

2

Value
0-255
0-255
10-139
140-255
8-63
72-127
128-255
0-255
140-255
0-255
0-255
60-159
160-255
10-100
101-200
201-249

250-255

Function

Pan Running

Tilt Running

Choose Colour

Auto change colour(slow to Fast)
Fixed Gobo’s

Gobo’s fixed Patterns

Auto change Gobo’s(slow to fast)
Strobe (slow to fast)

Auto colour change (slow to fast)
Dimmer

Running in Pan & Tilt

Auto mode

Sound Mode

Pan Running

Tilt Running

PanTilt running

Reset
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11 channel mode

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 Pan Running
2 0-255 Panning Fine
3 0-255 Tilt Running
4 0-255 Tilt Fine
5 10-139 Choose colour
140-255 Auto colour change (slow to fast)
6 8-63 Fixed Gobos
72-127 Pattern dither
128-255 Change patterns(slow to fast)
7 0-255 Strobe
8 0-255 Dimmer
9 0-255 Running speed in Pan & Tilt
10 0-59 Function of other channel
60-159 Auto mode
160-255 Sound mode
11 10-100 Pan running
101-200 Tilt running
201-249 PanTilt running
250-255 Reset
Voltage AC110-220V, 50/60 Hz

Power consumption 60 Watt

Light source 1Pcs. 30W white led

Gobo’s 8

Colours 8

Channels 9/11

Operation DMX,Sound,Master/Slave,Auto
Tilt 540 “

Pan 270 “



